Table 1

Q.1 Should the British Government agree to send him to Sweden for questioning, or not?

Base: All respondents

Total

Unweighted base 2010
Weighted base 2010
Yes 891

44%
No / not 576

29%
Don't know 543

27%

Wikileaks Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork : 10th - 13th December 2010

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &

South Mid- Eng- South Scot-

Male _Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

1028 982 205 328 414 361 319 383 718 513 266 513 523 530 517 274 166

985 1025 241 322 382 342 302 422 543 583 422 462 511 530 504 290 174

436 455 79 115 165 150 149 233 268 257 182 184 211 248 226 120 86
44% 44% 33% 36% 43% 44% 49% 55% 49% 44% 43% 40% 41% 47% 45% 41% 49%

363 213 84 105 98 101 82 106 166 169 113 127 152 143 143 96 43
37% 21% 35% 33% 26% 29% 27% 25% 31% 29% 27% 28% 30% 27% 28% 33% 25%

186 357 79 101 119 91 71 83 109 157 127 151 148 140 135 75 46
19% 35% 33% 31% 31% 27% 23% 20% 20% 27% 30% 33% 29% 26% 27% 26% 26%
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Table 2

Wikileaks Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork : 10th - 13th December 2010

Q.2 Are the sex charges an excuse to get him in custody so the Americans can prosecute him for releasing the secret cables, or not?

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &

South Mid- Eng- South Scot-

Total _ Male _Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

Unweighted base 2010 1028 982 205 328 414 361 319 383 718 513 266 513 523 530 517 274 166

Weighted base 2010 985 1025 241 322 382 342 302 422 543 583 422 462 511 530 504 290 174

Yes 885 500 385 102 142 188 149 138 165 231 265 191 197 229 236 221 125 74
44% 51% 38% 42% 44% 49% 44% 46% 39% 43% 46% 45% 43% 45% 44% 44% 43% 43%

No / not 260 162 98 34 40 35 42 34 75 91 71 38 59 71 68 59 39 23
13% 16% 10% 14% 12% 9% 12% 11% 18% 17% 12% 9% 13% 14% 13% 12% 13% 13%

Don't know 866 323 542 106 140 159 150 130 181 220 247 193 206 211 227 224 127 77
43% 33% 53% 44% 43% 42% 44% 43% 43% 41% 42% 46% 45% 41% 43% 44% 44% 44%
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Wikileaks Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork : 10th - 13th December 2010

Table 3

Q.3 Should Assange be prosecuted for releasing those secret diplomatic cables, or not?

Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &

South Mid- Eng- South Scot-

Total _ Male _Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

Unweighted base 2010 1028 982 205 328 414 361 319 383 718 513 266 513 523 530 517 274 166

Weighted base 2010 985 1025 241 322 382 342 302 422 543 583 422 462 511 530 504 290 174

Yes 602 312 290 55 69 108 96 99 175 184 177 119 122 155 151 154 82 60
30% 32% 28% 23% 21% 28% 28% 33% 42% 34% 30% 28% 26% 30% 28% 31% 28% 34%

No / not 825 484 341 108 149 146 151 133 137 232 236 161 195 209 223 195 127 70
41% 49% 33% 45% 46% 38% 44% 44% 33% 43% 40% 38% 42% 41% 42% 39% 44% 40%

Don't know 583 189 394 78 103 127 95 70 109 127 170 142 145 147 157 155 81 44

29% 19% 38% 32% 32% 33%

28%

23% 26%

23%

29%

34%

31%

29%

30%

31%

28% 25%

ComRes




Wikileaks Survey

ONLINE Fieldwork : 10th - 13th December 2010

Table 4
Q.4 Was Wikileaks right to release the secret cables, or not?
Base: All respondents
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Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Class Region
North  Wales &

South Mid- Eng- South Scot-

Total _ Male _Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East lands land West land

Unweighted base 2010 1028 982 205 328 414 361 319 383 718 513 266 513 523 530 517 274 166

Weighted base 2010 985 1025 241 322 382 342 302 422 543 583 422 462 511 530 504 290 174

Yes 843 473 370 109 137 160 173 127 138 223 241 178 202 214 234 189 126 82
42% 48% 36% 45% 42% 42% 51% 42% 33% 41% 41% 42% 44% 42% 44% 37% 43% 47%

No / not 662 332 331 58 77 114 96 111 206 200 203 124 135 175 167 174 90 57
33% 34% 32% 24% 24% 30% 28% 37% 49% 37% 35% 29% 29% 34% 31% 34% 31% 32%

Don't know 504 180 324 74 109 108 72 64 78 119 139 121 125 122 130 142 74 36

25% 18% 32% 31% 34% 28% 21%

21%

18%

22%

24%

29%

27%

24%

25%

28%

26% 21%

ComRes




